DGD0215/0216
Document number: DS40183  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 11
January 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
DGD0215/0216
1.5A HIGH SPEED SINGLE GATE DRIVER

STD-202, Method 208
 Weight: 0.012 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part number Marking Reel Size (inches) Tape Width (mm) Quantity per Reel
DGD0215WT-7 D0215 7 8 3,000
DGD0216WT-7 D0216 7 8 3,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
                       Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
       <1000ppm antimony compounds.
                   4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
TSOT25 (Type TH) Typical Configuration
DGD0215/0216
Document number: DS40183  Rev. 1 - 2
2 of 11
January 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
DGD0215/0216
Marking Information
Pin Diagrams
Pin Descriptions
Pin
Number
Pin Name Function
1 IN* Logic Input, In Phase with OUT* (DGD0215), Out of Phase with OUT (DGD0216), leave open when not in use.
2 COM Supply Return
3 IN Logic Input, Out of Phase with OUT* (DGD0215), In Phase with OUT (DGD0216), leave open when not in use.
4 OUT*/OUT Gate Drive Output
5 Vcc Supply Input